13.02
13
DMU
=
P
13.02
Product group
E
Order example:
D1A-V00
MINIATURE PRESSURE TRANSDUCER, Ø 29 MM D1
Dimensions Under- Over- Measurement Order
B Ø SW pressure pressure range number
mm mm  mm max. bar max. bar bar (4-20 mA)
47 29 27 -1       3.0     -1 …       0      bar D1A-V00
      3.0    -1 …        1.5   bar D1A-V015
      6.0    -1 …         3     bar D1A-V03
    10    -1 …                  5     bar D1A-V05
    18    -1 …            9       bar D1A-V09
    30    -1 …       15      bar D1A-V15
    48    -1 …           24      bar D1A-V24
      3.0   0 …                        1      bar D1A-01
      3.2   0 …      1.6  bar D1A-016
      5.0   0 …      2.5  bar D1A-025
      8.0   0 …      4     bar D1A-04
    12   0 …      6     bar D1A-06
    20   0 …     10     bar D1A-10
    32   0 …     16     bar D1A-16
    50   0 …     25     bar D1A-25
    80   0 …     40     bar D1A-40
    60   0 …     60     bar D1A-60
  200   0 …    100      bar D1A-D1
  400   0 …    200     bar D1A-D2
  600   0 …    300          bar D1A-D3
  800   0 …    400    bar D1A-D4
1 200   0 …    600    bar D1A-D6
D1
 Miniature Pressure Transducer G1∕4 male stainless steel, for compressed air, natural
gases or liquids, with angular coupling socket
KM12-C4-0
20
40
35
=
P
0,5% precise
Compr. air or liquids
Measuring protocol: see chapter Technical information
D1
D1V
0-10 V
supply
14 to 35 V DC
(+)
1 3 4 2
u
p
n
(–)
D1A
4-20 mA
supply
8 to 30 V DC
1 3 2
i
p
RL
(+) (–)
D1
KM-A4-0
Ø
SW
B
Top view
coupling socket /cable
pin colour
1 brown
2 white
3 blue